Homebuyers’ Survey

REHDA Institute collaborated with REHDA Malaysia to
conduct a survey on potential homebuyers during the
MAPEX October 2023.

The objective is to determine the affordability of homebuyers
and the demand for housing developments in Malaysia.

The three-day event at Mid Valley Exhibition Centre (MVEC)
was from 27t to 29t October 2023 and a total of 452
respondents participated in the survey. However, for
analytical purposes, our focus was on the 345 respondents
who diligently completed the questionnaire.

The survey comprises 3 sessions

= Session 1 — Respondents’ Profile

= Session 2 — House Price, Household Income & Expenditure
» Session 3 — Respondents’ Preferences

Disclaimer: While we've taken care to ensure accuracy, neither the publisher nor the authors are liable for errors or
omissions. We assume no responsibility for any damages arising from the content. All artwork and designs are the
property of REHDA Institute and may not be reproduced without prior written consent.
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Session 1 — Respondents’ Profile
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Clerical / Admin / Executive
Middle management
Self-Employed / Business Owner
Professional

Not Working / Housewife

Top management

Others

A majority (57% of the total respondents) is working in
clerical and related occupations and middle management

Salespersons and teachers dominated the category of Others

38%
19%
15%
11%
9%
4%

4%

A majority of the respondents were young potential
homebuyers, with 49% of them falling in the age

range of 25 to 34 years.

55 - 64 years old > 65 years old
3% 1%

45 - 54 years old
13%

18 - 24 years old
17%

35 - 44 years old
17%

25 - 34 years old
49%

A majority (51% of the total respondents) is

single.

Married

Single
g 49%

51%

Source: Rl Research
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Session 2 — House Price, Household Income & Expenditure REHDA
INSTITUTE
1 House Price - Target 2  Household Income
— —
The findings revealed that potential homebuyers generally expressed The respondents generally earn a gross income of less than RM8,000 per
interest in properties with a price range of RM500,000 and below (76%). month (73%).
< 150,000 16%
150,001 - 200,000 I % < 3,000 22%
200,001 - 300,000 I 13% 3.000 - 4999 8%
300,001 - 400,000 I 19% ' '
400,001 - 500,000 e 18% 5,000 - 7,999 23%
500,001 - 600,000 I 10% 8000 - 10.999 .
600,001 - 700,000 I 7% et 13%
700,001 - 800,000 EE——— S 3% 11,000 - 14,999 8%
800,001 - 1,000,000 W= 2%
> 1,000,000 mE— 3% > 15,000 6%
3  Household Expenditure 4  Monthly House Instalment - Budget
A majority (70%) of the respondents are spending RM3,000 and below More than 50% of the respondents allocated between RM500 and
per month. RM2,000 for their monthly house instalment.
<1,500 I 9% <500 e 16%
1,500 - 3,000 I 41% 500 -1,000 FEEEmm—m—————m, | 1%

1,007 - 1,500 FEEEEm—— 19%
1,507 -2,000 T m—— 19%
2,001 -2,500 FEEEEE - 14%

2,501 - 3,000 [ 5%

3,001 - 4,500 I 12%
4,501 - 6,000 NN 8%
6,001 -7,500 N 5%

7,501 -9,000 B 2% 3,001 - 3,500 M 4%
9,001 -10,500 WM 2% 3,501 - 4,000 M 2%
> 10,500 M 1% > 4,001 P 4%

Source: Rl Research
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Session 3 — Respondents’ Preferences REHDA
INSTITUTE
Purposes* House Type*
Based on the multiple select question, self dwelling being the primary objective for Terrace house is the most popular house type for potential home buyers,
potential home buyers, followed by rental yields / investments and buying for family.  followed by condominium and apartment.
self Dwelling [ 32% Terrace house I 51%
Condominium I 38%
Rental Yields / Investments [ 30% Apartment I 22%
Buying for Family | 2% semi-detached house PR 1%
Townhouse N 10%
Upgrading [ 10% Cluster house I—— 9%
. Studio / SOHO / SOFO / SOVO 7%
Holiday Homes [ 5% .
Bungalow / Villa s 7%

Barriers* Green Features
Approximately 54% of the respondents expressed that high property price is the Potential home buyers showed a strong preference for projects that incorporate
main barrier for them to purchase a house, followed by interest rate (35%) and green features (74%).
worried about economic recession (26%). Maybe

22%
High Property Price 54%
Interest Rate 35% No
Worried About Economic Recession 26% 4%
Downpayment 19%
Inability to get House Loan 15% Yes
Others 1% 74%

Note:
* Multi select question 4
Source: Rl Research
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Session 3 — Respondents’ Preferences (Cont'd) REHDA

INSTITUTE

City centre - within the central business district / town centre I  34%
Near to workplace I 32%
Outside city centre - 5km to 10km from the city centre I 31%
Near to family / parents IS 19%
Walking distance to public transportation - transit oriented development I 19% . . L h
Outside city centre - 11km to 20km from the city centre NN 16% EITO[EMEs I close DA 11 their

o . .
Easy access to public transportation - 5km driving distance NN 14% wprkplace (32 %) and p.I’OJeCtS SItuat,ed
— within a 10-kilometer radius from the city

centre (31%).

The findings indicated that respondents
are predominantly exploring properties
within the city center (34%), followed by

Outside city centre - > 20km from the city centre
No preferences I 3%

Others M 1%
Note: Multi select question

7% M Pahang

7% HE Penang Kuala Lumpur [ 25%

7% B Perak 4 > Kuala Lumpur / Selangor [l 9%

Other States
7% I Johor o .
12% Putrajaya I 2%
5% M Kedah Klang Valley
88%
Top 3 locations in Negeri Sembilan Top 5 locations in Selangor
= Seremban (46% of the total Negeri » Petaling Jaya (23% of the total Selangor)
Sembilan) = Shah Alam (20%)
= Nilai (11%) » Kajang (5%)
= Sendayan (11%) = Rawang (5%)
Note: Multi select question L] Kla ng (5%)

Source: Rl Research
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